

Sept. 22, 2023

HANNAH WADDINGHAM, TIFFANI THIESSEN, BARBARA CORCORAN, ROBERT HERJAVEC AND GOLDEN BACHELOR GERRY TURNER HEADLINE GUEST LINEUP FOR THE WEEK OF SEPT. 25-29 ON 'LIVE WITH KELLY AND MARK'

Nationally syndicated morning talk show "Live with Kelly and Mark" announces the lineup of guests appearing on the show the week of Sept. 25-29.

Monday, Sept. 25 – Entrepreneur ROBERT HERJAVEC talks about what's new with him and his fellow Sharks on ABC's smash hit series "Shark Tank." Plus, the hosts kick off "Live Let's Dance Week," a series of segments dedicated to learning different dances from around the world. The week kicks off with a lesson in Bollywood dancing from expert SARINA JAIN.

Tuesday, Sept. 26 – TIFFANI THIESSEN discusses her latest cookbook, "Here We Go Again," and TV personality PHIL KEOGHAN talks about what viewers can expect on this season of the series "The Amazing Race." In addition, "Live's Let's Dance Week" boogies on with a lesson in hip-hop dancing.

Wednesday, Sept. 27 – HANNAH WADDINGHAM unpacks her role on the new series "Krapopolis." Also, the first-ever Golden Bachelor GERRY TURNER stops by to talk about his journey for love on the new ABC spinoff series, and "Live's Let's Dance Week" slides on with a lesson in salsa dancing.

Thursday, Sept. 28 – The hosts sit down with one of the Sharks from ABC's smash hit series "Shark Tank," BARBARA CORCORAN, and "Live's Let's Dance Week" lines up some country line dancing lessons for Kelly and Mark. Plus, music group BARENAKED LADIES performs in studio.

Friday, Sept. 29 – Kelly and Mark catch up with TV personality LUANN DE LESSEPS, and "Live's Let's Dance Week" takes its curtain call with one last lesson on the rumba with "Dancing with the Stars" pro LINDSAY ARNOLD. In addition, JP SAXE performs in studio.

"Live with Kelly and Mark" is distributed in national syndication by Disney Entertainment. The show is produced by WABC-TV in New York and executive produced by Michael Gelman and Kelly Ripa. Visit "Live" on the web (LivewithKellyandMark.com), Facebook, Instagram and TikTok (@LiveKellyandMark).

Media Contact

Kristen Osborne (646)-761-6890 kristen.osborne@disney.com